
BlueSky Community Trust Ltd

Grants for the six months to 31 January 2014

Kaitaia & District Age Concern Regional Council Inc. $1,000.00

The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust $1,000.00

Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland & North Shore Inc. $2,000.00

Cornwall Districts Cricket & Sport Association Inc. $2,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $5,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $5,000.00

Glaucoma NZ $2,000.00

Habitat for Humanity Auckland $1,000.00

Attainable Trust $2,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $3,556.68

Roopa Aur AAP Charitable Trust $7,800.00

Watersafe Auckland Inc $1,000.00

The South Trust $9,500.00

NZ Blue Light Ventures Inc. $1,500.00

Rangitoto College Basketball $3,000.00

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League Culture & Sport Asso Inc. $2,459.27

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust $2,000.00

Cambridge Racquets Club Inc. $1,000.00

Univision Community Trust $4,177.00

Univision Community Trust $3,500.00

Univision Community Trust $5,666.00

Autism Eden Trust $8,240.00

Autism Eden Trust $2,000.00

Hannah Sport and Cultural Association Inc. $4,892.50

Hannah Sport and Cultural Association Inc. $4,521.61

Synergy Community Trust $6,952.50

Synergy Community Trust $2,000.00

Synergy Community Trust $2,000.00

Synergy Community Trust $6,708.00

Asian Library Trust $8,400.00

Asian Library Trust $5,550.40

Foundation for Youth Development $2,000.00

Pupuke Schools Waterwise Inc. $2,650.00

Stuttering Treatment & Research Trust $3,000.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $3,333.33

The Order of St John Northern Region Trust Board $2,580.00

South Auckland Raiders American Football Club Inc $3,179.98

Special Olympics Greentithe $400.00

Special Olympics Manukau $2,000.00

GetIn2Life Youth Development Trust $1,000.00

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust $1,000.00

Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable Trust $1,030.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $3,000.00

New Zealand Wheelchair Rugby Association Inc $3,000.00

North Shore Hospice Trust $1,000.00

The South Trust $16,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $1,600.00



Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $1,300.99

Millenium Institute of Sport and Health $3,000.00

Auckland City Mission $1,255.00

Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust $8,000.00

Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama NZ) Inc $1,500.00

Asian Library Trust $1,463.47

Asian Library Trust $5,550.40

Asian Library Trust $7,304.34

Sailability Auckland $1,000.00

The Scouts Association of New Zealand $1,000.00

Univision Community Trust $3,335.00

Univision Community Trust $5,666.00

Univision Community Trust $4,177.00

Univision Community Trust $6,000.00

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Synergy Community Trust $6,707.67

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Auckland Metro Judo Club Inc. $1,740.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc. $5,922.50

ToddlerTurf Childcare Centre $1,665.00

Strike Percussion Trust $500.00

Chinese Association of West Auckland Inc. $6,708.33

Eastern Bays Basketball Association Inc. $1,000.00

Kiwi Indian Community Trust $7,499.00

NZ Indian Heritage Trust $8,378.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $5,832.00

Rosehill School, Papakura $3,400.00

The Parenting Place $1,415.56

Pt Chev RSA Bowling Club Inc $1,000.00

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club $10,000.00

Kokako Lodge Trust $1,298.36

John Walker Find Your Field of Dreams Foundation $1,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $3,491.55

Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust $5,200.00

The South Trust $15,255.91

Primal Youth Trust $2,000.00

Iosis Limited (Iosis Family Solutions) $883.03

Auckland Equestrian Sports Inc $375.00

On-Stage Te Kuiti Inc $500.00

Asian Library Trust $7,304.34

Univision Community Trust $5,666.00

Asian Library Trust $5,550.40

Univision Community Trust $4,300.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,922.50

Autism Eden Trust $2,000.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $1,778.34



Synergy Community Trust $9,900.00

Saanjh Sports and Cultural Inc $4,000.00

International Nacra 17 Class Association $2,000.00

NZ Indian Heritage Trust $13,815.00

Deaf Aotearoa NZ Inc - Auckland Branch $1,360.00

Deanwell School $1,420.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $3,000.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $1,090.45

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $3,333.33

New Zealand Parkour Association Inc $1,000.00

The Auckland Asthma Society Inc $3,000.00

Surf Life Saving Northern Region $1,000.00

Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust $11,700.00

Auckland Search and Rescue- Wander Search $1,437.50

Patumahoe Tennis Club $900.00

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $900.00

Good Samaritan Ministries $1,600.00

Good Samaritan Ministries $1,178.34

Univision Community Trust $6,000.00

Univision Community Trust $2,400.00

Univision Community Trust $5,666.00

The Friendship House Trust $2,000.00

Rape and Sexual Abuse Healing Centre $1,000.00

Cockle Bay Tennis Club $1,000.00

Kiwi Indian Community Trust $3,333.33

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,665.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $1,982.81

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $6,753.67

Chinese Association of West Auckland Inc $9,000.00

Dynamic Badminton Association Inc $6,325.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,645.89

Synergy Community Trust $5,922.50

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Asian Library Trust $8,400.00

Asian Library Trust $4,484.31

Asian Library Trust $5,550.40

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $7,391.30

Father and Child Trust $9,125.00

Home and Family Counselling Inc $3,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $5,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $4,603.80

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $2,000.00

Auckland Music Theatre Incorporated $1,000.00

Catholic Social Services $2,000.00

North Harbour Volleyball Association $2,000.00

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $1,410.00

Manukau Golf Club Inc $2,000.00

Barnardos New Zealand $1,000.00

Tangaroa College $2,000.00



Onewa Parents Centre Inc $1,166.66

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50

Dynamic Badminton Association Inc. $6,325.00

Chinese Association of West Auckland Inc. $9,000.00

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Autism Eden Trust $2,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $1,600.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Auckland Badminton Association Inc $3,000.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $3,333.33

Surf Life Saving Northern Region $2,000.00

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $2,000.00

Immune Deficiency Foundation NZ Inc Kids Foundation $2,000.00

Parent to Parent Northland $2,000.00

Friends of Mt Roskill Primary School Endeavour Centre Charitable Trust $1,400.00

Univision Community Trust $2,500.00

Univision Community Trust $11,332.00

Univision Community Trust $6,000.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Shore Rovers Netball Club $1,080.00

Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc. $5,750.00

Tane's Tree Trust $264.70

Total $647,993.28

Grants Refund

Auckland Equestrian Sport Inc. $66.45

Auckland Music Theatre Inc $1,000.00

Cession Community Trust $325.25

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, culture and sport Association Inc. $2,459.27

Equestrain 4 Everyone $273.91

Glendowie Tennis Club Inc. $16.61

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $132.39

Icon Trampoline Club Inc. $2,000.00

Kiwi Indian Community Trust $4,166.66

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $5,500.00

North Harbour Volleyball Association Inc. $117.37

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club $10,000.00

Parkinson’s Auckland Inc. $1,335.00

SPCA Auckland $3,000.00

Sport Waitakere Trust $739.80

Synergy Community Trust $156.30

Tane's Tree Trust $175.46

The Youth Pride Trust $9.37

Waitemata Rodney Area Pony Club Inc. $58.70

Total $31,532.54



Declined Applications

1st Waiheke Sea Scouts

49er Association of NZ

Action Education Incorporated

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust

Arthritis Foundation of NZ Inc

Asthma and Respiratory Services Waikato Inc

Auckland Challenge Inc

Auckland Grammar Bowling Club Inc

Auckland Grammar Rowing Club Inc

Auckland Grammar Rowing Club Inc.

Auckland Land Search & Rescue

Auckland Metro Judo Club Inc.

Auckland Music Theatre Inc

Auckland Music Theatre Inc

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Barnadoes New Zealand

Bike Taupo Advocacy Group Inc.

CanTeen NZ Inc.

Children's Bible Ministries Inc

Club of Auckland Inc

Cockle Bay Tennis Club

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation

Deanwell School

Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch

East City Community Trust

Eden Roskill District Cricket Club

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc

English Language Partners Auckland South Inc.

Father and Child Trust

Father and Child Trust

Filmmakers Generation Next Inc

First Foundation

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust

Hamilton Gardens Summer Festival Foundation

Hamilton Gardens Summer Festival Foundation

Hamilton Girls' High School

Hannah Sport and Cultural Association Inc.

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc.

Hone Tuwhare Charitable Trust

Hospice New Zealand Inc

House of Science Tauranga

Kaitaia People's Centre, Nga Hoa Awhina Inc

Koutu Playcentre



Levin Pony Club Inc

Life Education Trust West Coast

Make-A-Wish Foundation of NZ Trust

Massey High School

Millenium Institute of Sport and Health

Morinsville Art Gallery Charitable Trust

Morrinsville Art Gallery Charitable Trust

Mt Albert Ponsonby AFC

National Academy of Distance Running Charitable Trust

New Zealand Epilepsy Assist Dogs Trust

New Zealand RSX Association Incorporated

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc 

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc 

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc 

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc 

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc.

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc.

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc.

North Shore Events Centre Trust

Northland Community Foundation

Northsport Academy

NZ Indian Sports & Cultural Association Inc.

One Tree Hill College

On-Stage Te Kuiti Inc

Opus Orchestra Trust

Otamatea Community Services Inc

Pacific Rose Festival Trust

Papatoetoe Panthers RLFC Inc.

Pillars Inc

Queen's Redoubt Trust

Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind

South Auckland Raiders American Football Club Inc

Synergy Community Trust

Synergy Community Trust

Synergy Community Trust

The Anawhata Museum Inc Charitable Trust

Tim Bray Productions, admin. By the Operating Theatre Trust

Tokoroa Pool Association

Toughlove Auckland Inc

Triathlon NZ Inc.

Univision Community Trust

Water Safety New Zealand Inc



Whangamata Summer Festival Incorportated

Whangarei Golf Club

Youth Pride Charitable Trust

Zoo Boogie Children's Trust


